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Member States Name Email 
Australia Capt. Robert E. WARD (Chair) Robert.Ward@hydro.gov.au 
Brazil Cdr. Luiz Carlos TORRES 

LtCdr. Luiz Antonio FELIX 
torres@chn.mar.mil.br  
felix@chn.mar.mil.br 

Canada Mr. Don VACHON VachonD@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  
Chile LtCdr. Juan CUNEO jcuneo@shoa.cl 
China Mr. ZHENG Hepping hydro@msa.gov.cn  
Cuba Eng. J.C. MARANTE Cabrera internacional@geocuba.co.cu 
Denmark (FRV) Mr. Arne NIELSEN arn@fomfrv.dk 
Denmark (KMS) Mr. Jan WALSETH jaw@kms.dk 
Ecuador Cdr. Humberto GOMEZ inocar@inocar.mil.ec 
Estonia Mr. Tõnis SIILANARUSK tonis@vta.ee  
Finland Mr. Juha KORHONEN Juha.Korhonen@fma.fi 
France Ing. en chef Michel EVEN even@shom.fr  
Germany Mr. Horst HECHT 

Mr. Mathias JONAS 
Mr. Johannes MELLES 

Horst.Hecht@bsh.de 
Mathias.Jonas@bsh.de 
Johannes.Melles@bsh.de 

Greece Mr. Alexis HADJIANTONIOU dcd@hnhs.gr 
India Shri Rajesh KUMAR nho@sancharnet.in 
Indonesia To be determined info@indo.net.id 
Italy Lt. Cdr. Massimiliano  NANNINI nanninim@marina.difesa.it 
Japan Mr. Toru KAJIMURA Tooru-Kajimura@kaiho.mlit.go.jp 

ico@jodc.go.jp  
Korea, Rep. of Mr. OH SOON BOK choish@nori.go.kr 
Mexico To be determined hidrografia.mexico@gmail.com  
Netherlands Mr. Erwin WORMGOOR 

Mr. René Van GEESBERGEN 
E.WORMGOOR@mindef.nl  
support@hydro.nl 

New Zealand Mr. Michael FARRELL mfarrell@linz.govt.nz 
Norway Dr. Ole B. KVAMME 

Mr. Odd BREIVIK 
ole.b.kvamme@statkart.no 
odd.breivik@statkart.no 

Portugal Lt. António Martins PINHEIRO ceno@hidrografico.pt  
Russia Capt. EGOROV Gunio@homepage.ru 
Singapore Mr. Parry OEI (Vice Chair) parry@mpa.gov.sg 
South Africa Capt. Abri KAMPFER hydrosan@iafrica.com 
Spain Cdr. Angel CHANS ihmesp@fn.mde.es 
Sweden Mr Åke MAGNUSSON Ake.Magnusson@sjofartsverket.se 
UK Mr. Chris SMITH 

Mr Peter JONES 
Chris.Smith@ukho.gov.uk 
Peter.Jones@ukho.gov.uk  

USA (NGA) RAdm Christian ANDREASEN AndreasenC@nga.mil 
USA (NOAA) Mr. Dave ENABNIT Dave.Enabnit@noaa.gov 
USA (NOO) Mr. Max VAN NORDEN VannordenM@navo.navy.mil 
USA (USCG) Mr. Jim RADICE JRadice@navcen.uscg.mil 
USA (ACOE) Mr. Tony NILES Anthony.R.Niles@erdc.usace.army.mil  
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IHB Name Email 
 RAdm. Kenneth BARBOR  

Michel HUET (Secretary) 
kbarbor@ihb.mc 
mhuet@ihb.mc 

   
   

Observers Name Email 
DGIWG Mr. Herman DOHMANN DohmannH@nima.mil 
IC - ENC Mr. Graham SAUNDERCOCK Graham.Saundercock@ic-enc.org 
IEC & CIRM Mr. Michael RAMBAUT 

Mr. Tor A. SVANES 
mr@cirm.org 
svanes@C-Map.no 

IEC/TC80/WG7 To be determined JRyan@TheSkipr.com  
OEF & HGMIO Dr. Lee ALEXANDER Lee.Alexander@unh.edu 
IMO Capt. Gurpreet SINGHOTA gsinghota@imo.org 
GEBCO Dr Walter SMITH Walter.Smith@noaa.gov  
IOC Secretariat Dr. Dmitri TRAVIN d.travin@unesco.org  
PRIMAR - Stavanger Mr. Robert SANDVIK Robert.Sandvik@primar.org 
RTCM Mr. Fred GANJON fganjon@starpower.net  

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dir1@ihb.mc
mailto:pac@ihb.mc
mailto:DohmannH@nima.mil
mailto:Graham.Saundercock@ic-enc.org
mailto:mr@cirm.org
mailto:svanes@C-Map.no
mailto:JRyan@TheSkipr.com
mailto:Lee.Alexander@unh.edu
mailto:gsinghota@imo.org
mailto:Walter.Smith@noaa.gov
mailto:d.travin@unesco.org
mailto:Robert.Sandvik@primar.org
mailto:fganjon@starpower.net

	CHRIS18-1C
	18th CHRIS MEETING
	Cairns, Australia, 25-29 September 2006
	
	
	
	Name
	
	To be determined



	To be determined
	Lt. António Martins Pinheiro
	Capt. Abri Kampfer


	IHB

	Name
	Email
	
	
	
	
	To be determined






